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FALL 2024 

August 19, Monday 
Pre-Fall Begins (Required for All Incoming On-Campus 
Students; returning students vary by program) 

August 23, Friday Pre-Fall Ends 

August 25, Sunday Last Day to Add Courses Online 

August 26, Monday Classes Begin (On-Campus and Online Pathways) 

August 28, Wednesday 
Last Day to Drop Without “W” Grade – Electronic 
Registration Ends 

September 2, Monday Labor Day (University Holiday—No Class) 

TBA 
Graduate Application Opens (Fall '23, Spring '24, Summer 

'24 Graduates) 

October 2, Wednesday Last Day for Course Withdraw 

November 4, Monday Registration for Spring 2025 Semester Opens (Anticipated) 

November 27, Wednesday Thanksgiving Break Begins  

November 28, Thursday Thanksgiving (University Holiday—No Class) 

November 26, Sunday Thanksgiving Break Ends 

December 2, Monday Classes Resume 

December 6, Friday Class Instruction Ends 

December 9, Monday Final Examinations Begin 

December 13, Friday Final Examinations End 

December 20, Friday Grades Due and Made Available to Students 

SPRING 2025 

November 4, Monday Registration Begins (Anticipated) 

January 6, Monday Classes Begin 

January 12, Sunday Last Day to Add Online 

January 15, Wednesday 
Last Day to Drop Without “W” Grade – Electronic 
Registration Ends 
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January 20, Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Holiday—No Class) 

February 16, Wednesday Last Day for Course Withdraw 

March 8, Saturday Spring Break Begins 

March 16, Sunday Spring Break Ends 

March 17, Monday Classes Resume 

March 31, Monday 
Registration for Summer 2025, Fall 2025 Semesters Begins 
(Anticipated) 

April 18, Friday Class Instruction Ends 

April 21, Monday Final Examinations Begin 

April 25, Friday Final Examinations End 

May 2, Friday Grades Due and Made Available to Students 

TBD Commencement 

SUMMER 2025 

March 31, Monday Registration Begins (Anticipated) 

April 28, Monday Classes Begin 

May 4, Sunday Last Day to Add Online 

May 7, Wednesday 
Last Day to Drop Without “W” Grade – Electronic 
Registration Ends 

May 26, Monday Memorial Day (University Holiday—No Class) 

June 11, Wednesday Last Day for Course Withdraw 

July 4, Friday Independence Day (University Holiday—No Class) 

August 15, Friday Classes End 

August 22, Friday Clinical Practicums End 

August 29, Friday Grades Due and Made Available to Students 

 


